2	 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com
Rev.  C
12/10/2014
IS62WV1288DALL/DBLL
IS65WV1288DALL/DBLL
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
A0-A16		  Address Inputs
CS1 		  Chip Enable 1 Input

IS62WV1288DALL/DBLL
IS65WV1288DALL/DBLL
ORDERING INFORMATION
IS62WV1288DALL (1.65V - 2.2V)
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
	 Speed (ns)	 Order Part No.	 Package
	 55	 	 IS62WV1288DALL-55TI	 TSOP-I (8mmx20mm)
	 	 IS62WV1288DALL-55TLI	 TSOP-I, Lead-free (8mmx20mm)
	 	 IS62WV1288DALL-55HI	 sTSOP-I (8mmx13.4mm)
	 	 IS62WV1288DALL-55HLI	 sTSOP-I, Lead-free (8mmx13.4mm)
	 	 	 IS62WV1288DALL-55BI	 mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
	 	 IS62WV1288DALL-55BLI	 mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free
ORDERING INFORMATION
IS62WV1288DBLL (2.3V - 3.6V)
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C1
	 Speed (ns)	 Order Part No.	 Package
	 45	 	 IS62WV1288DBLL-45TI	 TSOP-I (8mmx20mm)
	 	 IS62WV1288DBLL-45TLI	 TSOP-I, Lead-free (8mmx20mm)
	 	 IS62WV1288DBLL-45HI	 sTSOP-I (8mmx13.4mm)
	 	 IS62WV1288DBLL-45HLI	 sTSOP-I, Lead-free (8mmx13.4mm)
	 	 IS62WV1288DBLL-45QI	 SOP
	 	 IS62WV1288DBLL-45QLI	 SOP, Lead-free
	 	 	 IS62WV1288DBLL-45BI	 mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
	 	 IS62WV1288DBLL-45BLI	 mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free
Automotive Range: –40°C to +125°C
	 Speed (ns)	 Order Part No.	 Package
	 45	 	 IS65WV1288DBLL-45TLA3	 TSOP-I, Lead-free (8mmx20mm)
	 	 IS65WV1288DBLL-45HLA3	 sTSOP-I, Lead-free (8mmx13.4mm)